

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP 13470 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5763/2009

ASHUTOSH KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 18/08/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupati, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on board.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Until further orders, it is directed that the petitioner  
shall not be arrested.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Savita Sainani )  
Court Master