

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No.13470 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).5763/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2009 in CRMWP No.
14800/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASHUTOSH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay of arrest)

Date: 19/08/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupati,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Jha,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The order dated 18th August, 2009, shall
read as under:

"Taken on Board.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Until further orders, it is directed that
the petitioners shall not be arrested."

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master